PT500   4/99   REV A Page 1
DESCRIPTION
The PT500 Series is a family of compact, fully featured,
multiple-output 500W power supplies with a 3.3V main output.
These high-current, 3.3V output platforms will support
requirements in which the logic has largely migrated from 5V
to 3.3V. With active Power Factor Correction (PFC) to EN61000-
3-2, wide-range input of 90-264VAC, EMI compliance to FCC

EN61000-3-2 Harmonic Currents, Class A
CE Mark Low Voltage Directive
Model Designation (1)
BASE MODEL
Chassis: “U” = unfinned, “M” = modified
Number of Outputs (1,2,3 or 4)
Output Voltage: See chart on facing page
Input Filter: “B” designates Class B EMI filter (standard feature)
Cover: “C” = plain cover, “F” =  top mounted fan, “N” = no cover (2)
Remote Inhibit: “H” designates that Logic “0” applied inhibits output (standard configuration)
Input: “P” designates Power Factor Corrected wide range (90-264VAC) input (standard feature)
Power Fail Warning: “H” designates transition to Logic “0” upon loss of AC (standard configuration)
Active Current Share:  “M” designates current sharing on main output (V1) (standard feature)
NOTES: (1)  Standard configurations shown; consult factory for other available options
(2)  Cover required to meet EMI specification
PT500   4/99   REV APage 4
Mechanical
0.700
0.550
3.900
10.000
8.500 2.12
4.850
0.063
COVER
TB1
Maximum depth of mounting screws is 0.156”
TB2
3.3V
3.3V Return
J9
1
2
3
4
5
61
2
3
Terminal Block 1 Terminal Block 2
POS FUNCTION POS FUNCTION
1 Ground 1 -V4
2 AC Neutral 2 +V4
3 AC Line 3 -V3
4 +V3
5 -V2
6 +V2
J9 Connector J9 Connector
PIN FUNCTION   Molex No.
1 - Sense  Connector     22-28-1050
2 + Sense
3 Current Share
4 Remote Inhibit
5 Power Fail
TOP VIEW
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, C&D Technologies assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. C&D Technologies assumes no
responsibility for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. No patent
rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. C&D Technologies does not authorize or warrant any C&D Technologies product for use
in life support devices/systems or in aircraft control applications.  C&D Technologies, Iso-ThermoFlex and T.E.A.M. Q are trademarks of C&D Technologies Corporation.
NOTES:
All dimensions are in inches
FAN MOUNTED ON COVER ADDS 1.30”.
COOLING:  The PT500 is designed to operate with 40 CFM airflow.
SHOCK AND VIBRATION:  The PT500 family meets the requirements of MIL STD-810D. (Vibration-Method 514.3 Pocedure I; Shock-Method 516.3 Procedure I).
WEIGHT: Approximately 4 lbs.